SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Campbell (Campbell) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2023 Channel Catfish 45 Adult 0.0 Maintenance
2023 Largemouth Bass 45 Juvenile 8.0 Supplemental
2022 Largemouth Bass 700 Juvenile 88.0 Maintenance
2021 Channel Catfish 138 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2020 Channel Catfish 103 Adult 1.0 Maintenance
2020 Largemouth Bass 100 Juvenile 8.0 Winterkill
2019 Channel Catfish 45 Adult 1.0 Winterkill
2019 Channel Catfish 62 Adult 1.0 Supplemental
2019 Largemouth Bass 30 Adult 1.0 Winterkill
2019 Largemouth Bass 77 Juvenile 10.0 Winterkill
2018 Channel Catfish 112 Adult 1.0 Supplemental
2017 Largemouth Bass 28 Adult 0.5 Supplemental
2017 Largemouth Bass 83 Adult 2.0 Supplemental
2016 Channel Catfish 120 Adult 25 Maintenance
2016 Largemouth Bass 115 Adult 1.0 Maintenance
2015 Bluegill 300 Adult 6.0 Supplemental
2015 Largemouth Bass 292 Juvenile 30.0 Maintenance
2014 Bluegill 100 Adult 8.0 Winterkill
2014 Channel Catfish 100 Juvenile 3.0 Maintenance
2014 Largemouth Bass 1,260 Fingerling 45.0 Maintenance
2014 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Large Fingerling 34.0 Supplemental
2012 Black Crappie 90 Adult 3.0 Winterkill
2012 Largemouth Bass 200 Juvenile 10.0 Winterkill
2012 Yellow Perch 300 Adult 7.0 Winterkill
2011 Black Crappie 110 Adult 3.0 Winterkill
2011 Channel Catfish 147 Adult 0.3 Introductory
2010 Bluegill 146 Adult 8.0 Winterkill
2010 Largemouth Bass 110 Juvenile 6.0 Winterkill
2010 Largemouth Bass 101 Juvenile 4.0 Winterkill
2010 Yellow Perch 210 Adult 10.0 Winterkill

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
1997
1997
1997
1994
1994
1993
1992
1992
1991
1990
1988
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1983
1983
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1979
1979
1979
1979
1974
1970
1970

Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Fathead Minnow
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Fathead Minnow
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass

Walleye

600
100
4,000
22
50
35
50
36
110
4,000
4,000
300
4,000
4,000
2,000
2,000
2,700
2,000
475
42,000
2,000
3,500
3,400
10
490
7,000
560
2,000
365
5,500
1,350
2,500
20,000
2,000
5,400
3,000
2,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Juvenile
Juvenile
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Juvenile
Juvenile
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Juvenile
Medium
Medium
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

33.0 Maintenance
8.0 Supplemental

100.0 Maintenance
2.0 Supplemental
3.0 Supplemental
5.0 Winterkill
6.0 Winterkill

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1969
1966
1964
1964
1963
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961
1961
1956
1955
1955
1954
1953
1953
1952
1949
1948
1942
1942
1937
1936
1936
1935
1925
1925

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill

27,000
350
96
10,500
3,310
1,500
858
20,000
850
27,500
55,000
3,416
373
74
100
45
170
3,000
325,000
1,250
5,500
2,500
400
400
100
20,000
650
600

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult

Fry
Adult

Fry

Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Juvenile
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



