

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## Campbell (Campbell) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Channel Catfish	45	Adult	0.0	Maintenance
2023	Largemouth Bass	45	Juvenile	8.0	Supplemental
2022	Largemouth Bass	700	Juvenile	88.0	Maintenance
2021	Channel Catfish	138	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2020	Channel Catfish	103	Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2020	Largemouth Bass	100	Juvenile	8.0	Winterkill
2019	Channel Catfish	45	Adult	1.0	Winterkill
2019	Channel Catfish	62	Adult	1.0	Supplemental
2019	Largemouth Bass	30	Adult	1.0	Winterkill
2019	Largemouth Bass	77	Juvenile	10.0	Winterkill
2018	Channel Catfish	112	Adult	1.0	Supplemental
2017	Largemouth Bass	28	Adult	0.5	Supplemental
2017	Largemouth Bass	83	Adult	2.0	Supplemental
2016	Channel Catfish	120	Adult	2.5	Maintenance
2016	Largemouth Bass	115	Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2015	Bluegill	300	Adult	6.0	Supplemental
2015	Largemouth Bass	292	Juvenile	30.0	Maintenance
2014	Bluegill	100	Adult	8.0	Winterkill
2014	Channel Catfish	100	Juvenile	3.0	Maintenance
2014	Largemouth Bass	1,260	Fingerling	45.0	Maintenance
2014	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Large Fingerling	34.0	Supplemental
2012	Black Crappie	90	Adult	3.0	Winterkill
2012	Largemouth Bass	200	Juvenile	10.0	Winterkill
2012	Yellow Perch	300	Adult	7.0	Winterkill
2011	Black Crappie	110	Adult	3.0	Winterkill
2011	Channel Catfish	147	Adult	0.3	Introductory
2010	Bluegill	146	Adult	8.0	Winterkill
2010	Largemouth Bass	110	Juvenile	6.0	Winterkill
2010	Largemouth Bass	101	Juvenile	4.0	Winterkill
2010	Yellow Perch	210	Adult	10.0	Winterkill

Report Created: 1/19/2025

2009	Largemouth Bass	600		Juvenile	33.0	Maintenance
2009	Largemouth Bass	100	Y	Juvenile	8.0	Supplemental
2008	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling	100.0	Maintenance
2008	Largemouth Bass	22		Adult	2.0	Supplemental
2008	Largemouth Bass	50		Adult	3.0	Supplemental
2007	Largemouth Bass	35	Y	Juvenile	5.0	Winterkill
2007	Largemouth Bass	50		Juvenile	6.0	Winterkill
1997	Bluegill	36		Adult		
1997	Largemouth Bass	110		Adult		
1997	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling		
1994	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling		
1994	Largemouth Bass	300		Juvenile		
1993	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Medium		
1992	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Medium		
1992	Yellow Perch	2,000		Fingerling		
1991	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1990	Largemouth Bass	2,700		Fingerling		
1988	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1987	Black Crappie	475		Adult		
1987	Fathead Minnow	42,000		Adult		
1987	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1986	Black Bullhead	3,500		Adult		
1986	Yellow Perch	3,400		Fingerling		
1983	Largemouth Bass	10		Adult		
1983	Largemouth Bass	490		Fingerling		
1981	Largemouth Bass	7,000		Fingerling		
1980	Bluegill	560		Adult		
1980	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1980	Northern Pike	365		Adult		
1980	Northern Pike	5,500		Fingerling		
1979	Fathead Minnow	1,350		Adult		
1979	Largemouth Bass	2,500		Fingerling		
1979	Northern Pike	20,000		Fry		
1979	Yellow Perch	2,000		Fingerling		
1974	Channel Catfish	5,400		Fingerling		
1970	Largemouth Bass	3,000		Fingerling		
1970	Walleye	2,000		Fingerling		

1969	Northern Pike	27,000	Fry
1966	Northern Pike	350	Adult
1964	Largemouth Bass	96	Adult
1964	Walleye	10,500	Fingerling
1963	Walleye	3,310	Fingerling
1962	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1962	Northern Pike	858	Adult
1962	Walleye	20,000	Fry
1961	Bluegill	850	Adult
1961	Northern Pike	27,500	Fry
1961	Walleye	55,000	Fry
1956	Largemouth Bass	3,416	Fingerling
1955	Largemouth Bass	373	Fingerling
1955	Northern Pike	74	Adult
1954	Walleye	100	Fingerling
1953	Northern Pike	45	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	170	Juvenile
1952	Yellow Perch	3,000	Adult
1949	Walleye	325,000	Fry
1948	Largemouth Bass	1,250	Fingerling
1942	Black Crappie	5,500	Adult
1942	Bluegill	2,500	Fingerling
1937	Black Bullhead	400	Adult
1936	Black Bullhead	400	Adult
1936	Black Crappie	100	Adult
1935	Black Bullhead	20,000	Fingerling
1925	Black Crappie	650	Fingerling
1925	Bluegill	600	Fingerling